		Print	StartOver	Finalize&Email
		RECEIPT NUI	MBER:	Secretaria de la constante de
		09 1/1	6/2019 — 00:	2
		STATE CLEAF	RINGHOUSE NUMBE	R (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.				
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	1	DATE	
EL DORADO COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES, PLANNING & BUILDING DEPT			1/16/2019	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	DOCUMENT NUM	DOCUMENT NUMBER		
El Dorado	09-2019-00	09-2019-002		
PROJECT TITLE				
S01-0018-R/PD01-0010-R				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER	
CAMBRIDGE SELF-STORAGE GROUP LLC			(530) 621-53	355
OJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE		STATE	ZIP CODE	
2850 FAIRLANE COURT	PLACERVILLE	CA	95667	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	TI EXOCITATE E	10/1	10000,	
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	☐ State	Agency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d ☐ Exempt from fee ☐ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)	stirectly to CDFW		6	0.00 2,354.75 0.00
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$				0.00
				50.00
☐ Other		\$	***************************************	
PAYMENT METHOD:				0 40 4 75
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL RE	ECEIVED \$		2,404.75
SIGNATURE	CY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TITLE		Designation
X Jene	Jenelle K. Horne, Recorder/Clerk, by Rebecca Bridgeman, Deputy			

COPY - LEAD AGENCY

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT

To: County Clerk
County of El Dorado
360 Fair Lane
Placerville, CA 95667

From: (

County of El Dorado Community Development Services, Planning and Building Department

2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

Subject:

Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

S01-0	018-R/PD01-0010-R	Cambridge Self-Storage Group LLC			
Projec	ct Title		Project Applicant		
		Emma Carrico	(530) 621-5355		
	State Clearinghouse Number	Lead Agency	Area Code/Telephone Extension		
(i	f submitted to Clearinghouse)	Contact Person			
Asses	Assessor's Parcel Number; 116-281-10				
Projec	ject Location (El Dorado County)		ado County)		
<b>Project Description:</b> Revision to an approved Conditional Use Permit and Development Plan modifying an existing 108,610 square foot self-storage and recreational vehicle storage facility consisting of the following changes: a) Demolition of two (2) 11,100 square foot covered RV parking structures; b) Removal of 72 outdoor recreational vehicle parking spaces; and c) Construction of 2-story, 76,000 square-foot self-storage building.					
This is	to advise that the	has approved the above descri	ibed project on 01/10/19 (date)		
and has	s made the following determinations rega		(date)		
1.	The project ☐ will ☒ will not have a				
	• • — —		and of CEO A		
2.		vas prepared for this project pursuant to the provision			
		red for this project pursuant to the provisions of CE			
3.	Mitigation Measures  were  were	not made a condition of the approval of this project	ct.		
4.	A Statement of Overriding Consideration	ions 🗌 was 🔀 was not adopted for this project.	JAN 16 2019		
5.	Findings were were not made p	ursuant to the provisions of CEQA.	IANELLE V. HORNE Bosondon Clark		
Fish a	and Game Fees/Recording Fees		JANELLE K. HORNE, Recorder-Clerk		
$\boxtimes$	_	1.75 Fish and Game fee required for Notice of Deter	rmination		
	EIR filed; \$3,271.00 fee required for N	Notice of Determination			
$\boxtimes$	Recording fee of \$50 required				
availab	to certify that the final EIR with commercie to the General Public at the County of airlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667.	nts and responses and record of project approval, or El Dorado Community Development Services, Pla	r the Negative Declaration, is nning and Building Department,		
M	Will Male	V/16/19	Principal Planner Title		